
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 June 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SALUTE TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 3M M2/1/2A. Williams 491774 14/0260

 2 IBROX POSER Weighted points score GOS, 25/05/2021, R10, M 6M 1P 6P M2/2/1W. Dance 493139 11/0205

 3 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R7, M 4M 2P 5P M2/2/1P. Boyd 493970 9/0196

 4 UNCLE BENNY Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R4, P 4P 1M 6Y M2/2/2J. Grief 490895 3/0154

 5 FURIOUS NOT FAST Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R1, P 3P 8Y 7P M2/2/2M. Ballantine 493396 16/0150

 6 SAMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 4P M2/2/2J. Hall 494248 7/087

 7 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R10, M 2M 4M 7M M3/1S. Simonetta 490496 24/0199

 8 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 16/06/2021, R10, M 3M 5P 8M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/090

 9 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R6, M 6M 5M 1M M3/1J. Hall 487494 8/0247

 10 RED ON BLACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R7, M 5M 7C 2M M3/1J. Zammit 494789 6/0134

 11 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/06/2021, R7, P 3P 5M 4P M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/0107

 12 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 8P M3/2M. Ballantine 493397 4/089

 13 COCO SUZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 8P 4M 7M M3/1M. Smith 488860 7/085

 14 NAN'S PROMISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 6Y M3/2S. Gittoes 494458 1/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 June 2021

P MDN 330 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELLA'S PRIDE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/06/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4C. Windle 534026 1/0140

 2 FRENCH VANILLA Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 1P 5/4K. Sultana 538833 1/0151

 3 SORT OF SWEET Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R6, P 1P 5/4A. Crouch 540900 1/0151

 4 ANOTHER EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4C. Galwey 523981 1/074

 5 TURBO TUXEDO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0134

 6 ZAVIOR BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 2P M/1C. Galwey 535611 0/0122

 7 OUR DASHER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 7P M/1C. Rushworth 532779 0/085

 8 MRS. TROPICANA Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 6P M/1N. Saloum 530528 0/075

 9 FOGHORN LEGHORN Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 2P 8P 8P M/1T. Vella-Powell 528668 0/066

 10 QUEEN ZIPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 7P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/062
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 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R4, P 5Y 1P 4Y 1/2G. Borg 523507 14/7186
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Div Wins /
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 1 BELLA'S CHOICE Last start winner GAR, 25/06/2021, R12, P 1P 6Y 1P 2/1/2W. Dance 531951 13/8261

 2 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 23/06/2021, R1, P 1P 3Y 7P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522526 14/12241

 3 BEEN AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 19/15273
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 1 ICE KING Last start winner RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 2P 3/1/2G. Frazer 531161 6/5264

 2 BESSIE BRINDLE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 2P 2Y 8P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 6/5221

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R12, P 4P 3Y 1P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 9/7196

 4 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 4P 5C 7C 3/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5118

 5 TICK WARRIOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R12, P 7P 4P 6P 3/1/1D. Swain 521601 9/7110
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 1 SENORITA JOY Last start placegetter BUL, 22/06/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4204

 2 FERNANDO'S CHARM Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Brewer 529649 5/4201

 3 URANA DREAM Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 3P 4/1/1R. Brewer 523772 5/4198

 4 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 10/9192
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 1 WICKED SAPPHIRE Last start winner RIC, 23/06/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 532465 5/1254

 2 KATE'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2225

 3 TYPHOON MAE 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2R. Brewer 522742 3/2184

 4 LEXUS HERRERA Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R12, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 526584 2/1171

 5 EXTRICATE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1141

 6 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1135

 7 LEAD THIS WAY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0114

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 26/06/2021, R7, P 3P 5M 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0107

 9 SET TO BE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2103

 10 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/085

 11 POPPEY'S DORA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3J. Davis 522912 2/175

 12 ALMOST TIME Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1M. Greer 500621 10/7199

 13 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 531151 4/3174

 14 MALIN BEG MILLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529665 5/4171

 15 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 523978 2/1168

 16 BORN FOR THIS Weighted points score BUL, 01/06/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2G. Andersen 499625 3/2162

 17 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4141

 18 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 8P 7Y 1P 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/3136

 19 KARMEN KRISTY Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R10, Y 8Y 1Y 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 539794 2/0125

 20 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0123

 21 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5117

 22 CANYA PRINCE 1 Weighted points score TOW, 13/03/2021, R2, 6 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Swain 534172 1/0116

 23 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/06/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 7C 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9115

 24 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 4/3114

 25 PRIVATE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3M. Knowles 522916 2/1114

 26 MISTER MAC 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 5P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1103

 27 RIVER LODGER Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 6P 5/4B. Grech 529951 1/0103

 28 BLINKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 29 SPARKLE MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/3102

 30 BUCKS VENTURE Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 8P 5/1S. Davidson 490406 12/6101

 31 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3S. Davidson 499621 4/1100
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 32 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/098

 33 KING BLUE Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/098

 34 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/393

 35 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/793

 36 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score GBN, 09/04/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 1Y 5/4V. Farrugia 529628 2/091

 37 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/087

 38 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1J. Zammit 493982 8/387

 39 COCO SUZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 8P 4M 7M 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/585

 40 BOLD TRADITION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/084

 41 MY BIG EARNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/384

 42 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R5, P 4P 7Y 5P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/884

 43 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 6Y 5/4B. King 540100 1/083

 44 KARIJINI JAKIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/281

 45 ONLY SOMETIMES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/181

 46 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 47 BAR THE PUNK Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1G. Mckinley 522893 9/780

 48 UMEGA BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/178

 49 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 5/478

 50 LEKTRA BLAZE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R2, P 6P 6Y 3Y 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/077

 51 LEKTRA COLLETT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 4Y 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/074

 52 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/066

 53 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 6Y 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/064

 54 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2021, R6, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/263

 55 BLAZING XENI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/054
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 1 CALL ME SENORITA Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P 2P M/1R. Brewer 538644 0/0134

 2 KNOCKABOUT AMY Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1M. Lee 532317 0/076

 3 UP THERE CHARLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 4P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/074

 4 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/06/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 3P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/0114

 5 VIVIAN'S GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/06/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1M. Farrugia 526163 0/098

 6 ALMOST BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 2P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/068

 7 RAFIKI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/06/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 8Y M/1T. Vella-Powell 526234 0/068

 8 CEDAR OSCAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 6P M/1S. Morgan 526341 0/062

 9 APOLLO LEA First start M/1P. Boyd 536715 0/00

 10 OMNIPOTENT BLUE First start M/1R. Hancock 539603 0/00

 11 SASSY ACTRESS First start M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/00

 12 DEADLY FRANK First start M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/00

 13 FLIGHTY LADY 2 First start M/1P. Boyd 541279 0/00

 14 SUNRISE DANCER First start M/1G. Frazer 531162 0/00

 15 AVA HERRERA First start M/1R. Brewer 536158 0/00

 16 SPICE ZSA ZSA First start M/1S. Sealey 531976 0/00

 17 PEG'S GIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 23/06/2021, R6, P 4P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/058

 18 MY OWN CARGO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/06/2021, R2, P 4P M/1A. Williams 521391 0/058

 19 WARRUMBUNGLE ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 6Y M/1S. Davidson 528655 0/070

 20 SOMETHING FAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Erwin 527034 0/060

 21 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 8Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/056

 22 FAY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/048

 23 ALICE ON TIME Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 4P M/1D. Swain 533006 0/048

 24 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8Y M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/046

 25 ALONG COMES MARY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/042
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 1 RITZA DANIEL Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 3P 8C 6P 1/2A. Bell 529687 10/7264

 2 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R4, P 5Y 1P 4Y 1/2G. Borg 523507 14/7186
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 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 19/15273
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 1 BESSIE BRINDLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 2P 2Y 8P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 6/5221

 2 NO ROOM Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 5Y 5Y 3P 3/1/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/7176

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R12, P 4P 3Y 1P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 9/7196

 4 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 4P 5C 7C 3/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5118

 5 TICK WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R12, P 7P 4P 6P 3/1/1D. Swain 521601 9/7110
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 1 HELL'S GATE Last start winner GOS, 22/06/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2J. King 499332 5/4165

 2 FERNANDO ALONSO Last start placegetter DUB, 28/05/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. Brewer 526629 11/2297

 3 DRINK MOET Last start Provincial winner WPK, 23/06/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1Y 4/1/2M. Sultana 500716 18/3309

 4 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 497442 10/9192

 5 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 4/1/1P. Boyd 499564 7/5138

 6 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 6Y 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 10/694

 7 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score WPK, 19/06/2021, R5, C 7C 6C 8C 4/1/2M. Hughes 522006 9/186
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 1 DRINK LONG NECKS Last start winner GOS, 15/06/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 3Y 5/2M. Sultana 526969 3/2206

 2 MONEY TOO TIGHT Last start winner RIC, 23/06/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2J. King 498820 3/2204

 3 HARD CASE WATSON Last start winner NOW, 20/06/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3S. Simonetta 531153 2/1165

 4 TYPHOON MAE 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2R. Brewer 522742 3/2184

 5 HARDAWAY ALLY Last start placegetter TAR, 16/06/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/3A. Byrnes 529648 5/1160

 6 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3156

 7 GOLSPIE MODEL Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 7Y 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/1152

 8 EXTRICATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1141

 9 JUNE TWENTY SIX Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5138

 10 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1135

 11 RED ON BLACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R7, P 5M 7C 2M 5/3J. Zammit 494789 6/1134

 12 DANDY LATE NIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 25/06/2021, R3, P 2P 3Y 7P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0127

 13 FLEETFOOT PUNK Last start placegetter RIC, 16/06/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 8P 5/4P. Moran 535644 1/0112

 14 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Last start placegetter GAR, 26/06/2021, R7, P 3P 5M 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0107

 15 SET TO BE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2103

 16 LATE NIGHT MEET Last start placegetter RIC, 18/06/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 7P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/199

 17 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/06/2021, R3, P 3M 5P 8M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/090

 18 UMEGA BALE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/178

 19 OIL AND WATER Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R11, P 4C 1P 5C 5/1C. Carl 523419 10/4210

 20 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 23/01/2021, R5, C 6C 2C 5C 5/2R. Metselaar 531129 6/2256

 21 UNO HERRERA Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R6, P 3P 8Y 4P 5/4R. Brewer 526585 4/0175

 22 MALIN BEG MILLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529665 5/4171

 23 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 8P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/1165

 24 IMPRESS PATCH Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 7C 5/3M. Sultana 533846 3/1163

 25 AISLE BOOM Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3O. Langley 529714 2/1149

 26 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2P. Boyd 532800 3/2144

 27 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4141

 28 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 8P 7Y 1P 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/3136

 29 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 4P 5C 6P 5/1J. King 429252 6/4135

 30 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3M. Farrugia 526162 2/1129

 31 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R3, P 8P 2Y 2Y 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/0124
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 32 FUNNELWEB FREDA Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 1P 5/4A. Wade 528724 2/0124

 33 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0123

 34 REAL FAITH Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 7P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2123

 35 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R12, P 6P 8P 4P 5/3S. Davidson 523597 3/1123

 36 BONITA Weighted points score DAP, 24/06/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4J. Laverty 522501 2/0120

 37 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3119

 38 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5117

 39 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R2, P 4P 5Y 6P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1117

 40 CANYA PRINCE 2 Weighted points score TOW, 13/03/2021, R2, 6 6P 8P 3P 5/4D. Swain 534172 1/0116

 41 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/06/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 7C 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9115

 42 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 8Y 7Y 1P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2115

 43 PRIVATE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3M. Knowles 522916 2/1114

 44 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4R. Thomas 531396 1/0105

 45 MISTER MAC 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R5, P 6P 6Y 5P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1103

 46 SPARKLE MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/3102

 47 BLINKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 48 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/393

 49 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/092

 50 BOLD TRADITION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/084

 51 MY BIG EARNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/384

 52 ONLY SOMETIMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/181

 53 KARIJINI JAKIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/281

 54 MOZZIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 55 LEKTRA BLAZE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R2, P 6P 6Y 3Y 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/077

 56 LEKTRA COLLETT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/06/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 4Y 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/074

 57 FEDERAL ELLE Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 485653 8/071

 58 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 6Y 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/064

 59 RUDDY BLUSH 3 Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2021, R6, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/263

 60 BLAZING XENI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/054
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 1 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/06/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 3P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/0114

 2 RUNNING ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/06/2021, R2, P 5Y 2P 4P M/1M. Farrugia 532799 0/081

 3 CEDAR OSCAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 6P M/1S. Morgan 526341 0/062

 4 FLIGHTY LADY 1 First start M/1P. Boyd 541279 0/00

 5 SOPHIE DID IT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 25/06/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/042

 6 SOMETHING FAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Erwin 527034 0/060

 7 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8Y M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/046

 8 ALONG COMES MARY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/042

 9 DAYLIGHT ROBBERY Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R2, Y 7Y 8Y 8P M/1B. Berrier 520269 0/029

 10 LADY HONEYPOT Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 8P 8P M/1T. Fink 534827 0/026
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 1 SURPRISE BABY Last start winner WPK, 23/06/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Boyd 531165 8/6243
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 1 EMERALD GREEN 2 Last start winner WPK, 23/06/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3P. Camilleri 532702 5/1180

 2 AMANDA BALLO Last start winner DAP, 24/06/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/078

 3 FABIAN'S GOLD Weighted points score WPK, 16/06/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3L. Galea 533156 2/1157

 4 ROSE OF IBROX 2 Weighted points score MAT, 24/06/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4W. Dance 525988 1/0136

 5 RAMPANT JIMMY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1D. Swain 498399 8/6132

 6 HOUND 'EM DOWN 6 Weighted points score GAR, 26/06/2021, R7, P 3P 5M 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0107

 7 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R12, Y 7Y 7P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/0101

 8 KEREWARO Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4G. Andersen 532493 1/0101

 9 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 6Y 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/394

 10 UNITED STAND Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/2A. Marshall 497174 7/287

 11 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2021, R6, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 3/063
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 1 ROSE OF IBROX 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 24/06/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4W. Dance 525988 1/0136

 2 RAMPANT JIMMY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3D. Swain 498399 8/1132
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